1	199419-2 : n : 04/17/2019 : WARD / chb
2	
3	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO SB6
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	On page 1, line 16, delete "probate court in the
9	county in which" and replace with the following:  circuit court in the county in Alabama in which
10	
11	
12	On page 2, line 3, delete "probate court in the
13	county in which" and replace with the following:
14	circuit court in the county in Alabama in which
15	
16	On page 2, line 22, after "documents" insert the
17	following:
18	providing consistent information on the child's
19	name, date of birth, and place of birth
20	
21	On page 3, line 2, strike "certified by the United
22	States Embassy abroad"
23	
24	On page 3, delete lines 13 through 19 in their
25	entirety and replace with the following:
26	"(d) If a Certificate of Foreign Birth has been
27	prepared by this state for any child pursuant to subsection

(b), and the certificate contains inaccurate date of birth or place of birth information, the adopting parent or parents may petition the circuit court of the county in this state in which the adopting parent or parents reside for an order amending the date of birth or place of birth information. Upon receipt of the order, the Certificate of Foreign Birth shall be amended in accordance therewith, as provided in Section 22-9A-19.

On page 8, lines 16 through 18, strike "A statement shall also be included on the certificate indicating that it is not evidence of United States citizenship for the child for whom it is issued."

On page 9, delete lines 9 through 15 in their entirety and replace with the following:

"(3) If a Certificate of Foreign Birth has been prepared by this state for any child pursuant to subsection

(i) (1), and the certificate contains inaccurate date of birth or place of birth information, the adopting parent or parents may petition the circuit court of the county in this state which decreed the adoption for an order amending the date of birth or place of birth information. Upon receipt of the order, the Certificate of Foreign Birth shall be amended in accordance therewith, as provided in Section 22-9A-19.